
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047287-2025 

Tender

Materials Recovery Facility (MRF) & Organics
Infrastructure Support

WRAP (Waste and Resources Action Programme)

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-047287
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058439 
Published 8 August 2025, 2:05pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

PSE999-GEN

Description

WRAP seeks qualified contractors to support projects for Defra and DAERA, delivering
activities across two workstreams focused on policy and resource management in
England and Northern Ireland. One contractor will be appointed per workstream. The total
contract value for both workstreams is 60,000 (Inclusive of VAT), however, It is
anticipated that the budget per workstream will be up to the value of £30,000 (inclusive of
VAT), though this may be adjusted if required by the projects.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Banbury:-Waste-analysis-

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047287-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047287-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050135-2025
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Banbury:-Waste-analysis-services./T2U38S4TKY


Page 2 to 5

services./T2U38S4TKY

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/T2U38S4TKY

Total value (estimated)

£50,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 December 2025

Possible extension to 31 March 2026

7 months

Description of possible extension:

We’re not anticipating a contract extension at this stage, though if required, it would likely
be in terms of timeline rather than budget — for example, if all the contracted days haven’t
been used by the end of December. Please let us know if this needs to be explicitly
clarified in relation to the budget or contractual terms.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Banbury:-Waste-analysis-services./T2U38S4TKY
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/T2U38S4TKY


Page 3 to 5

79723000 - Waste analysis services

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

90710000 - Environmental management

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

15 August 2025, 1:30pm

Tender submission deadline

23 August 2025, 11:45pm

Submission address and any special instructions

www.delta-esourcing.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

https://www.delta-esourcing.com


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 40%
Methodology Quality 20%
Delivery Quality 20%
Team Quality 20%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

WRAP (Waste and Resources Action Programme)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCTJ-5948-ZJZV

Ground Floor, Blenheim Court

Banbury

OX16 5BH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement

Telephone: 01295584100



Page 5 to 5

Email: Procurement@wrap.ngo

Region: UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@wrap.ngo
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	WRAP (Waste and Resources Action Programme)


		2026-02-24T03:13:19+0000
	TCPDF




